NOTICE OF SPECIAL SESSION

Notice is hereby given that the PRESTON COUNTY COMMISSION will conduct a Special Session on Tuesday, July 9, 2024, beginning at 11:00 a.m. in the County Commission Meeting Room, Kingwood, West Virginia, for the following:

Discussion on Emergency Medical Services

President Date

Hurter Homas 07/03/2029

Commissioner Date

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF PRESTON, Ss:

The Preston County Commission met in Special Session at 11:00 a.m., July 9, 2024 in the County Commission Meeting room.

The meeting was called to order by President Don Smith who invited those present to join in the Pledge of Allegiance.

President Smith then declared the following Commissioners present: Samantha Stone, Hunter Thomas and Don Smith.

Recognition of Public

The following persons registered their attendance for the Special Session:

(See attached.)

PRESTON COUNTY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF SPECIAL SESSION

Discussion on Emergency Medical Services

Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 - 11:00 a.m.

Attendance sign-in sheet, please print your name:

1. STAY BEFLER
2. Jolly Siko
3. Shadro Knoths
4. Hay Shomas
5. Jacob Martin
6. Jeniffer Graham
7. <u>Sett Balelle</u>
8. Timbert Teidlinger
9. [EBSA "
10. A licher Hale
11. <u>D Mann</u>
12. Mitchen Pusiecki
13. Dakota Joses
14. Adam Bachtel
15. Jordan Massey WBOY-
16. John Blashke - WOTV
17. Don Smith
18. Samantha Stone Hunter Thomas
19. Nate Raybeck
Deanna Lively

Local EMS personnel and commissioners discussed various options to help the County Emergency Medical Services prepare for the future. The county is responsible for providing an ambulance service. There was discussion of an EMS Levy, a hybrid county EMS System or a county run agency. In any instance, the first line of business is to form an advisory board and with that:

Commissioner Thomas moved to proceed with the formation of an EMS advisory board with all the determining factors to be decided later. Commissioner Stone seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken with Commissioners Thomas, Stone and Smith voting yes. Motion carried.

An audio copy of the Special Session is available upon request to the Preston County Clerk. There may be a charge for this service.

At 12:42 p.m., there being no further business to come before the Commission, President Smith declared the Special Session adjourned.

 , Commissioner
, Commissioner
 , Commissioner